statistics on the transit industry. 
Pursuant to 49 U.S.C. 5334(k), FTA 
published a notice in the Federal 
Register on July 7, 2022 (87 FR 40582), 
seeking public comment on five changes 
to NTD reporting requirements. The 
comment period closed on September 6, 
2022. FTA received one hundred and 
ninety-five (195) comments from forty 
(40) unique commenters. 

The updates to NTD reporting 
requirements implement changes to 
Federal transportation law made by the 
Bipartisan Infrastructure Law, enacted 
as the Infrastructure Investment and 
Jobs Act (Pub. L. 117–58), and are